
City of Portland, Maine Building or Use Permit Application 389 Cqngress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Location of Constnlction: Owner: Phone: Permit No: 

9111Lessce/Buyer's Name: BusinessName:Owner Address: 

Permit Issued: Addre:ss:Contractor Name: 

PERMIT FEE: 
$ 

Proposed 

INSPECTION: 
Use Group: Type: 

Zone: 

ISignature: 
Proposed Project Description: Zoning Approval PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action: Approved 0 Special Zone or Reviews: 
Approved with Conditions: 0 o Shoreland 
Denied 0 OWetland 

o Flood Zone 
Signature: Date: o Subdivision 

o Site Plan maj Ominor Omm 0Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 

Zoning Appeal 
o VarianceI. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 
o Miscellaneous 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation
 

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work ..
 
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­

o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

CERTIFICATION o Appoved
 
I hereby certify that I am the owncr of record of the named propel1y, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
 o Approved with Conditions 

authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition. o Denied 

if a permit for work described in the application is issued, 1 certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
Date: _

areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the coders) applicable to such pennit 

SIGNATURTnF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PH 

.j 

RK, TITLE PHONE:RESP 

OCT 8 

FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved 
o Denied 

Signature: 

White-Pennit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 



--------------

COl\1MENTS 

Inspection Record 
Type Date 

Foundation:
 
Framing: _
 

Plumbing: _ 
Final: _ 

Other: _ 



YOII mu 'I lncluuc tbe following" itb y u applicaliou 
l) A OP) f Your Deed \lr Pu n:hase aDd Sale Agreement 

2) A Cop)' of )our Con 'truclioD Contract, if available 

3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan 
Minor or Major site plan review \0\ ill be reqllLred for lhe above proposed projects The atta bed 

~ 0 ocr ­ S I9IJ 
checlillst outline. Ibe minimum slandard~ [or a sile plan. 

~) Building Plans ry 

THI IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL TIlli
 
PERMIT JS ISSUED
 

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
 
Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling
 

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
 
In lhe intere'l rproces'mg your application in the quicke-( po:sible manner, pka-e voruplete lh hili nnalioll below for a Building or
 

U c Permit.
 
NOTE**lf)' u or the pr (l rt)' owner o\\e real estate or personal prop rt) taxes or user char~e on ANY PROPERTY "'ithin
 

the ity, payment arran!!ements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.
 

Cost )fWor : 

$ I'S,(\-~ 

,
'- r...J _ 

tJl
9 -A I )c., I,.. ,.\"j 

Proposed Project DesCl"iption,(PI= 

Conlractor's I am,,_ Addr= & relepholle 

Tax A<;scs~or's Chart. Block & LQI. S"umber 

Chnrt# OG)' mod,u l) 

ClIrr.:nl U e: -r"""I ~-.J 

LO"'ltiol1'AdJr=ofCon~ctlon(include Porti 

TOlal S'luarc }'()IJ(:lgc of PropU!>Cd Slrudur", 

~'ParalC p=it are r<X{uired lor Inkmal & E"1~al Plum ing, HVAC and FttX1riC<J1 installation. pi'fJ€1­
r>or.( J(v'-l-:;> 

• II construction mu, t be conducted in complian e ~~itb the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by eetion 6-Art n,
 
·AII plumbing must be conducted in ompIiance l\itb tbe State of Maine Plumbing Code.
 

·All Ele tricallnstallation mu t comply "ith the 1996 National Ele trical ode a.~ amended b)' Section 6-Art ID.
 
·HVAC(Heating, Ventililation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply' ~ith the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code.
 

Unle . e emptcd bJ tat Law, onstruction docum nts must be designed by' a registered Design pra~ s. 
t\ complete set of construction drawing •howing aU of the following e1ern nts of con truclion: 

Cross Section' wlFraming detad' (illcludiug por hes, decks wi raitings, and acc~sory tructures) 
Floor Plans & Elevation' 
Wiudow and door sch~duks 

Foundation plaus, ilb required drain <: and dalllpproofing 
ElectricaJ and plumbing layout. M' haoical dra\\ in!:,-s f~lr any spl..'Cialized I::quipmt:nt such a . furnaces, chimneys. gas 
equipment, I IVt\C equipm~1 (air handling) or olher t~ p<.~ of w rk that may r~quin; special review mllst be includ~d. 

Certificati 10 

r h~eby certify that I am the (h.\lle!' ofrerord oflh~ nam~ propc'rty or 1l1allh" proposed wor i~ authorized by the owncr of record and thai I have lx= authorized by the 
O\\1\<1't" m""" this applkation as hi her amhori700 agent. I agr,:,,:, t.) C lfpml to all applicable taws ofthisjtJrisdic ion. In :>.ddition. i p=it for work d",crib.."d mthi~ 
application is issued, ( C\.'ltify that the Code Official's autllOrized rl'Presdltative shall b,}\'c tlle Juthonty ti) lt~ all areas covered by tllis permit at any rea.sooable hour to 
ellf"r,-.: Ihe rovisions Ortlle cod,'S a liC<1ble to Illi;; <1'l1til 

Buildlllg Pennjt Fec: $30,00 fo the 1st $1 OOO,cost plus $6,00 per $1,000,00 consLruclioll co I thereafter.
 
Addilional 'ite review and relaled fees IIrc attached on II . cparate addendum
 



--------------

LAND USE - ZONING REPORT
 

C 

ffi~TMP~~~~~=~~S_~I~G~I~r~~~~\~.~~~~~~~~~0_~ 
/\ (l\~hp~MPROVED: 

ADDRESS: tJ;c I~ D Sf;:'s J\~ 5f1atb.TE 10/tfl11 
REASON FOR PERMIT ))e ."'oC'"~ z.::::fA~Jj iiJOOC~ slY'''-C ~ 
BUILDING OWNER: At?-- (~ CASC--V C-B-L: 05 ---J) .- :2 

DENIED: 

- DITION(S) OF APPROVAL 

1.	 This pennit is being approved on the basis ofplans submitted. Any deviations shall
 
require a separate approval before starting that work.
 

2.	 During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be 
maintained. 

3.	 The footprint of the existing shall not be increased during maintenance 
reconstruction. 

4.	 All the conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issued on _ 
are still in effect for this amendment. 

S. Your present structure is legally nonconfonning as to rear and side setbacks. If you were 
to demolish the building on your own volition, you will not be able to maintain these same 
setbacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning setbacks set forth in today's 
ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-conforming setbacks, you may only 
rebuild the in place and in phases. 

6.	 This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change ofuse shall require a 
separate pennit application for review and approval. 

7.	 Our records indicate that this property has a legal use of units. Any change 
in this approved use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. 

8.	 Separate pennits shall be requ!-red for any signage. 
9.	 Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pool(s), and/or garage. 
10.	 This is not an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You shall not add any additional 

kitchen equipment, such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. 
C) without special approvals. ~ 0 -t- =17­
~ Other requirements of condition(ks r·)'J)~J d~{-S~ t:frD\~e.- ~ 

~QfoXch.2z£ 4-Af~L L,-t.3:\"""' il b"~t~ ~I~j-
. 1	 6 ~ ~ D 

L /Iv, f' S S '"'-...{J~ d--- A _ U/,,!A.. i"v\ v\S /1\ ",:C- 1\ 0'\.VY'-.o \ 

Sv{ -e. ¥ Irr----- f\~d)~ . L l\l\ \;~ ifff\cl~cJ 1\ C{\~ J1~S~-~?~ 
\, (\/ j 1,-) 1) t\f ,,(.7'-) 

. v"'--,,~'- -Y\ ~~'JZ'L _Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Ad~strator 1M'JJ 
0'7}p--:s ~r '\A.J; ,s ~ I' ]).e ,.j~~ ovJ2)j , t 1£0Se /" 0['< lJ, ",1 

~\t-DevV'-o\~ lef'/\ ~~~ VV\t\l) l.oo~ kv'--,-\ N{I'/\ {[T),-?ov/h.'v~ r-\_c;..,~J3/ J 

. VV\1\u /\Jt 
1 

1 hP~· . Afj)J~ -tv R!-lJ~CGQ~)~c;, s~~ ~ >lCS 







~1''1aloinal (hde'l 0/ EAG LE5 
CASCO AERIE NO. !56!5 

184 ST JOHN STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04102 

To Whom it may concem: 

We the Portland Eagles would like to cap off The sewer line for the time being because 
we plan to use it in the very near future. 

_«::-IlYYO~, 
JmAshey 

General Manager 



City of Portbnd
 
Inspection Services Division
 

Demolition Call List
 

Site Address:
_~ ---.:o.<-=--,--,=-~~'-.!:. 

Structure Type: 

UT~ITY APPROVALS NUMBER CONTACT NAMEfDATE 
Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000 , .. I, 

NYNEX 878-7000 

Northern Utilities 797-8002 X6241 

Portland Water District 761-8310 

Public Cable Co. 775-3431 X257 

Dig Safe'" '" '" 1-888-344-7233 

"'''''''(After call, there is a wait of72 bus hrs before digging can begin) 
CITY APPROVALS NUMBER CONTACT NAMEfDATE 
DPW/Sewer Division(J.DiPaolo) 874-8300 X8467 

DPWIT raffic Divisi0 n(K.Doughty) 874-8300 X8 437 _ C.."....,.t\,~'>... -:ro~2-,L.J.""'.......,,,'-"-01=--- _
...... J ---.a~·

DPWIF0 res try Division(J.Tarling) 874-8300 X83 89 _-,.J~{:~~~I-'----·=----("--'-\.:LIfv"'--~"'-r--__-­

DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(C.Merritt) 874-8300 X8822 C· -.) \ :'t'\.Q(,":~ _ 

Building Inspcctions(illSp required) 874-8300 X8703 ~ri\ Rl\~ ~ 2> t-

Historic Preservation 874-8300 X8726 g \\I ~<: J,}\ ""'-"'¢e,J 

Fire Dispatcher 874-8300 X8676 _---:A fl\ b 

\Vritten Notice to Adjoining Owners 

ASBESTOS	 NUMBER CONTACT NAMEIDATE 

DEP - Environmental (Augusta) 287-2651 (Ed Antz) _CC=--_I....._)__~_~------:t~	 _ 

U.S	 EPA Region 1 - No phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to: 
DemolReno Clerk 
US EPA Region I (SEA) 
JFK Federal Building 
Boston, MA 02203 

t= \ CI') N 0 -:: ~ \ 

I have contacted all of the necessa 

SIGNED: -='""""::.......---'----'-------l.--:;:-------­ DATE: 0 r-t, 'l ) ? 



II 
NORTHEAST TEST CONSULTANTS 

II 
September 30, 1999 

Mr. James Ashey 
rratemal Order of Eagles 
184 St. John Street 
Portland, Maine 04102 

RE: Asbestos Materials Survey 
J 78 t. John treet 
Portland, Me. 
NTC # 12799 

Dear Mr. Ashey: 

Please find enclosed the project documentation for the asbestos materials survey conducted on 
September 27, 1999 at the abandoned structure located at l78 Sc John Street in Portland, Maine. 

The structure was inspected for the presence of asbestos-containing materials with bulk 
samples collected from each homogenous area of suspect asbestos-containing building materials. 

The sampling performed was in accordance with State of Maine Asbestos Sampling Protocol 
Techniques and destructive in nature, so as to ensure all building components were sufficiently 
examined in order to identify for the presence of asbestos. A total of [8 samples were collected for 
analysis by Polarized Light Microscopy, also in accordance with the Maine Regulations for Asbestos 
ControL The site inspection was performed by Kevin Pratt, Maine Licensed Asbestos Inspector. 

Bulk material samples collected under this investigation throughout the abandoned stmcture 
on St. John consisted of the following building components: flooring and adhesive materials, plaster 
walls & ceilings, and exterior siding materiaL 

A review of the results did not indicate the presence of asbestos-containing building 
compon nts present at the abandoned structure located at 178 St. John Street in Portland, Maine. 
Based on the sample analysis results the proposed demolition activity can be conducted without 
impacting asbestos-containing building components. 

The report includes the analysis results for each sample collected throughout the property. 
Should you have any questions or require additional assistance in this matter please don't hesitate to 
call. 

., 

;-,::~"~
, James GuzeJ ian L 

General Manager 

587 Sprin Street· Westbrook • Maine 04092 (207) 854-3939 FAX (207) 854-3658 



II 
NORTHEAST TEST CONSULTANTS 

II 
September 30, 1999 

Mr. James Ashey 
Fraternal Order of Eagles 
184 St. John Street 
Portland, Maine 04102 

R': N 'CJob#12799 

Dear Mr. Ashey: 

Please find enclosed the analysis results for the bulk samples collected on September 
27, 1999 at the abandoned structure located at 178 St. John Street in Portland, Maine. 

Analysis for the asbestos type and approximate percentage by volume was performed 
by ptical Microscopy at 100 X magnification utilizing Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) 
and dispersion staining techniques. 

PLM is not consistently reliable in detecting asbestos in floor coverings and similar 
non-friable organically bound materials. Confirmation of the provided analytical results for 
these materials is therefore recommended by quantitative Transmission Electron Microscopy 
(TEM). 

Should you have an ' questions regarding the analysis results, please give me a call. 

'::;$k(.J~ames Guzelian 

G neral Manager 

JGG:ald 

Attachment 

587 Spring Str ,et • Westbrook • Maine 04 092 (207) 854-3939 FAX (207) 854-3658 



September 30, 1999 
NTC Job # 12799 

ASBESTOS MATERIALS SURVEY 

178 ST. JOHN STREET 
PORTLAND. MAINE 

Sample # Lab # Location 
'Yo & Type 
Asbestos 

'Yo Fibrous 
Material Type 

(I/f) Non-Fibrous 
Material 

B1 - 83 B9270016­
B9270018 

Sample taken from siding under vinyl 
siding. 

ND 50% Cellulose Fibers 50% 

B4 - B6 B9270019­
B9270021 

Sample taken from walls and ceiling plaster. ND 4% Animal Hair 96% 

B7a - B9a B9270022a­
B9270024a 

First floor, kitchen, sample taken from 
12" X 12" beige floor tile. 

<1 % Chrysotile ND 100% 

B7b - B9b B9270022b­
B9270024b 

Lower flooring and padding material. ND 15% 
40% 

Synthetic Fibers 
Cellulose Fibers 

45% 

B lOa - B 12a B9270025a­
B9270027a 

Second floor. bathroom. sample taken rrom 
12" X 12" blue floor tile. 

ND ND 100% 

BlOb - B 12b B9270025b­
B9270027b 

Adhesive with dust attached. ND 3% Cellulu::ic Fibers 97% 

B13 - B15 B9270028­
89270030 

Stairwells, sample taken from vinyl in 
stairwells. treads and risers. 

NO 35% 
5% 

Cellulose Fibers 
Synthetic Fibers 

65% 

BI6 - BI8 89270031­
B9270033 

Second floor, blue bedroom, sample taken 
from vinyl flooring. 

NO 30% 
15% 

Cellulose Fibers 
Synthetic Fibers 

55% 

Key: NO = None Detected 

NORTHEAST TEST CONSULTANTS 587 Spring Street • Westbrook Maine 04092 (207) 854·3939 



BUILDING PERJ\UT REPORT 

DATE: (fyjCLf1	 /78 5 T. CG£-; Sc- / CBL;//d68-,Djt[/3'ADDRESS: 

~ASONFORPE~IT:~·~~~r~~~a~·~L~f~~~£~~OJ·~~~~~~~~qL~~r~f~~~,~~~~e~~~hL~~~·~~~.~~~~~
 
BUILDING OWNER: ~t}-.L--.:l..e'-..l/c=--.!..I-",e_-,-C,",-au:.,. S~C---LCLJ ....o _ 

PERMlT APPLICANT: --!...IContractor do Ut,S 

U E GROUP~~_ __!!.R~....~3.._L_---- CONSTRUCTION TYPE --5~-3--rL----

The City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Codell996 with City Amendments) 
The City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993) 

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL 

This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:_~--Lll....o--_...(--'3;L..,-'-)----~.....;:d--~-.L2:........l(-_----

h This pennit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
 
2. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained.
 

(A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)"ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED 

BEFORE CALLING." 
3.	 Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 

10 percent material that passes through a No.4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the 
footing. The thickness shalllx: such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the. base under the floor, and that the 
top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter 
membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor 
elevation. The top ofjoints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be 
placed on not less than 2" ofgravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2 

4.	 Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of y," in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from comers of foundation and 
a maximum 6' o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17) 

5.	 Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code. 
6.	 Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 
7.	 It is strongly recommended that a regist,ered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to vaif)' 

that the proper setbacks are maintained. 
8.	 Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-l, R-2, R-3 or I-I shall be separated from adjacent 

interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than I-hour fire resisting rating. Private 
garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area 
by means of Y, inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of Y, inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the 
garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996) 

9.	 All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code, (The BOCA National
 
Mechanical Code/l993). Chapter 12 & NITA 211
 

10.	 Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City'S Building 
Code. 

11.	 Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces 
for the purpose of minimizing the possibility ofan accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use 
Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-I, 1-2, M and R and public garages and open 
parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through 
any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be; a minimum of3e4" but 
not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section 
with an outside diameter of at least I ,/,' and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of 
stairway. (Section 1014.7) 

12.	 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of7'6". (Section 1204,0) 
Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 'l'." maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" 
tread, 7" m:Lximum rise. (Section 1014.0) 

13. 

14.	 The minimum headroom in all parts ofa staimay shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 . 
Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and 1-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door 
approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside \vithout the use of special knowledge or separate 
tools. Where windows are provided as means of el2Tess or rescue they shall have a sill hcigl-.: not more then 44 inches (1118mm) above 
the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of24 inches 
(610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. 

15. 

(Section I0 I~'f) 



16. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits 
directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) 

17.	 All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (I) hour, including fire doors with self 
closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0) 

18.	 The boiler shall be p'Xltected by enclosing with (I)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic 
extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1) 

19.	 All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of 
the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA lOI Chapter 18 &l9. (Smoke 
detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations); 
•	 ln the immediate vicinity of bedrooms 
•	 In al r bedrooms 
• In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements 
In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-I shall 
receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interronnection is required) Section 920.3.2. 

20.	 A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA # I O. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved 
type. (Section 921.0) 

21.	 The Fire AJarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. 
22.	 The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA # 13 Standard. 
23.	 AJI exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in acwrdance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 

of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996) 
24.	 Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open 

any street or sidewalk from the time ofNovember 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year". 
25.	 The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification 

from a design professional that the plans commencing construction ofthe facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of 
Inspection Services. ' • 

26.	 Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City'S Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics). 
27.	 AJI electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing In of walls until 

all electrical (min.72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done. 
28.	 AJI requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued. 
29.	 All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code (the BOCA National Building 

Code/I996). 
30 Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in acwrdance with the .City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical 

Code/1993). (Chapter M-16) ..LL ~ .
 
31 Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. ~q\L1 file
c¥,)

2. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the ity's Building Code. 
33.	 Glass and glanng shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. 
34.	 AJI signage, shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City's Building Code, (The BOCA National Building Code 

f35. 
41P. 

37. 

1996). . 

PSH 7(2"99 

"*On the basis of plans submitted lind conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval. 



Susan T. Goldberg 
185 Caleb Street 

Portland, Maine 04102 h)oJfh 
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